Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Paul Owen				06/28/2011
Joseph Denham				06/24/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: VegTrug Limited				
Street Address:	Crown Lane South			
Internal Address:	Unit 1, Vale View, Ardleigh, Colchester			
City:	Essex			
State/Country:				
Postal Code: CO7 7PL				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29358689				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 29358		689		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)540-5818				
Fax Number: (215)540-5818				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Filone. 213 340 3200				
Email: bhouwen@howsonandhowson.com Correspondent Name: William Bak, Howson & Howson LLP				
Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive				
Address Line 2: Suite 210				
Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BHJ31USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Bea Houwen	
Total Attachments: 1 source=29358689#page1.tif				
501600418 REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0281				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS we,

Paul OWEN and Joseph DENHAM, both British citizens,

residing at

Plough House, Plough Lane, Leavenheath, Suffolk CO6 4PL, United Kingdom and

The Yard, Brookfields, Barracks Road, Assington, Suffolk CO10 5LP, United Kingdom

have made an invention entitled PLANT TROUGH for which application for a Community Registered Design was made at the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market under no. 001619933-0001 and for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on 31st March 2010 under no. 29/358,689 and WHEREAS VEGTRUG LIMITED, of Unit 1, Vale View, Crown Lane South, Ardleigh, Colchester, Essex CO7 7PL, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of FIVE DOLLARS and of other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Paul OWEN and Joseph DENHAM by these presents do sell assign and transfer to the said VEGRTUG LIMITED the whole right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the said invention, as described in the specification filed in the said application, which we have seen, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said VEGTRUG LIMITED in accordance with this assignment.

Witness our hands

WITNESSES Date Mrs Caroline Fairweather 28/6/1 Paul OWEN 16 Coundish Drue Lauford, Mannagtree SSED. Coll ZEX 24 6 11 2816111

RECORDED: 07/20/2011